HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 321

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 21

```
On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, delete lines 8 through 10.
 1
         In line 11, delete "(2)" and insert "(1)".
         In line 12, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)".
         In line 13, delete "(4)" and insert "(3)".
         In line 16, delete "(5)" and insert "(4)".
         On page 2, line 1, delete "(6)" and insert "(5)".
         In line 4, delete "(7)" and insert "(6)".
         In line 7, delete "(8)" and insert "(7)".
         After line 8, insert:
10
         "(8) 'Nonparticipating laboratory' means a laboratory that does not participate in the National
     DNA Index System but that is accredited by a nonprofit organization and meets federal
11
     standards.".
12
13
         On page 6, line 21, delete "an accredited" and insert "a nonparticipating".
         In line 24, delete "accredited" and insert "nonparticipating".
14
         In line 36, delete "accredited" and insert "nonparticipating".
15
16
         In line 42, delete "accredited" and insert "nonparticipating".
17
         In line 43, delete "accredited" and insert "nonparticipating".
18
         In line 45, delete "an accredited" and insert "a nonparticipating".
         On page 7, line 4, delete "accredited" and insert "nonparticipating".
19
20
         In line 8, delete "accredited" and insert "nonparticipating".
21
         In line 10, delete "accredited" and insert "nonparticipating".
         In line 14, delete "accredited" and insert "nonparticipating".
22
         In line 18, delete "accredited" and insert "nonparticipating".
23
24
         In line 20, delete "accredited" and insert "nonparticipating".
25
         In line 23, delete "accredited" and insert "nonparticipating".
26
```